OMT Sand 3/1/25

## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

## JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier :	BEV	BEVERICK CATERING SERVICES					Job Order No.:	JO-2024-088	
Address: Blk 16 Lot 6 Bristle Cone Street, Phase 8 Greenwoods Executive Village Taytay Rizal						Date:	Date: October 1, 2024		
Contact Info: 0939-840-7747 / casavalerosbise			savalerosbistro@gmail.com	erosbistro@gmail.com			Terms of Payment:	On Ac	count
olier Regist	tered with:	Phi	GEPS Certifeate No.: 201	509-147912-8	79555212	,	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Proc Section 53	
tlemen: Please del	iver the follo	wing article(	s), product(s), supplies, or mater	ials listed below, s	ubject to the	e terms and co	nditions contained herein:		
	1	Please deliver	to this office within	as per	schedule		upon approv	al of the following	
NO.	QTY	UNIT		SERVIC	E DETAILS			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	33	pax	Procurement of Catering Services for the Conduct of the Training on the 2017 Revised Rules on Administrative Cases in the Civil Service (2017 RACCS) - 33  pax per day for 2 days  650.00  42					42,900.0	
			Technical Specifications is attached as "Annex C" in the RFQ form						
									87
	1							•	42,900.0
				LESS:	EWT	2%	766.07		2 (2)
					GMP	5%	1,915.18	-	2,681.2 40,218.7
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: PR 24-0404-SVP - HRD		40,210./				
			Total Amount in Words: Forty Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Pesos and Seventy-Five						

- willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of BEVERICK CATERING SERVICES or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against BEVERICK CATERING SERVICES in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agency shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered goods/services for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Job Order (J.O.) by the proponent/supplier is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.
- 4. If applicable, Delivery of the above item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to inform SBAC-Contract Management Team at least two (2) days before the delivery. Use of elevator shall only be from 09:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fti (MWF). All item(s) delivered shall be accepted by the PSMD at 7th Floor, Room 708 Citystate Centre, Pasig City.
- 5. If applicable, delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.

Supplier:

- 6. If applicable, defective, incompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected.
- 7. The contracting parties undertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of PhilHealth No Gift Policy (Revision 1) which is deemed incorporated into this Contract. No PhilHealth personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, group or association, or juridical entity, whether from the public or private sector, at anytime, on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in connection with any transaction which may affect the functions of their office or influence the actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.
- 8. In all cases, the request for extension should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The maximum allowable extension shall not be longer than the initial delivery period as stated in the original contract.

CONFORME:	11-11-1	Received copy of J.O.:		
	KIER HEARY P. PEDONA	OCTOBER 16 2024		
	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Date		
			_	

## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City

TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

## JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier		CATERING SERVICES		Job Order No.:	JO-2024-088	
Address	Blk 16 Lot 6 Brist	le Cone Street, Phase 8 Greenwoods Ex	xecurive Village Taytay Rizal	Date:	October 1, 2024	
Tel.Fax No.	0939-840-7747	/ casavalerosbistro@gmail.com		Terms of Payment:	On Account	
Supplier Registe	ered with: Ph	ilGEPS Certifcate No.: 201505	9-147912-879555212	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Gentlemen:		The state of the s	· MAT Z MAR NT Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	- Widde of Floctrement:		
	ver the following a	rticle(s), product(s), supplies, or ma	aterials listed below, subject to the to	erms and conditions contained here	ein;	
					•	
	Please delive	er to this office within	as per schedule	upon approval of the following:		
			Account, Affidavit of Publication, Adver	-		
<ol> <li>If any dispute such dispute</li> </ol>	te or difference of any e or difference by mu	y kind whatsoever shall arise between ti tual consultation."	he parties in connection with the impler	mentation of the contract, the parties s	hall make every effort to resolve amicably	
Any legal act	tion, suit or proceedi	ing arising out of or relating to the Con	ntract shall be submitted to arbitration in	n the Philippines according to the prov	risions of RA. 876, otherwise known as	
Whenever no	ecessary to promote a	9285, otherwise known as the "Alterna arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PH	HC and BEVERICK CATERING SER	WICES agree that any legal action, sui	t or proceeding arising out of or relating	
to the Contr	ract may be instituted	d in any competent court in Pasig City,	, to the exclusion of other courts of equa pitration or to seek judicial relief to enfor	d jurisdiction.	•	
liquidated da	amages equivalent to	ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent	(15%), respectively, of the contract price	or the amount claimed in the arbitrat	ion or judicial action, whichever is higher,	
		or litigation, whichever is applicable, a		ć ć 10 i		
12. EFFECTIVE	II I CLAUSE, Inis	agreement snall take effect upon signin	ng hereof by the Parties and shall comme	ence performance of its obligations upo	on the acceptance of PHIC Job Order.	
			vige 🕍 '			
		10-2	53 1 9 Very trul	7	1	
			, 00 0.0		C& Procurement	
CIC-I DI	Atl 1.1	T 1 4 1111 1 1 C				
Certified Budget A	Available:	Funds Available in the amount of:	Php42,900.00	APPROVED:	,	
der!	MARY JEAN	A. OBIN SI	IERYL JEAN A. AGUILAR			
	Fiscal (jon)tt	hl) en all	Fiscal Controller III	1	man	
		- (C) (I)	The Controller III	ATTY. FRANC	S JAY E, REMIGIO	
Within the COB;	0/2026	1		Senior M	anager, PRID	
Expense Code:	P050501P0	1 Stouth 7			THE AGENCY ed Representative	
Budget:	442,906.					
	argeable to					
	C+2094-09	- 37L //C 10 13 124				
CONFORME:		4/1/		Received copy of J.O.:		
		KIER HENRY P.	OCTOBER	OCTOBEJZ 16 2024		
		Signature over Printed Name a			Date	
		Position of Authorized Represent	tative			